holders of the Company of approximately HK$2,767,000 and HK$8,950,000 respectively (2005:
approximately HK$9,991,000 and HK$20,845,000 respectively) and the weighted average of
1,628,160,470 shares and 1,582,827,137 shares respectively (2005: 1,543,160,470 shares
and 1,543,160,470 shares respectively) in issue during the periods.

The diluted loss per share for the three months and nine months ended 30 June 2006 and
2005 has not been presented as the potential ordinary shares outstanding had an anti-dilutive
effect on the basic loss per share for the three months and nine months ended 30 June 2006
and 2005.

7. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Unaudited)

For the nine months ended 30 June 2006

Attributable to equity holders of the Company

Asset Exchange
Share Share Capital Statutory revaluation fluctuation Accumulated Minority

capital premium reserve reserve reserve reserve losses interests Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As restated) (As restated) (As restated) (As restated)
At 1 October 2004
– as previously reported 120,359 54,964 (2,242) 4 5,061 (13) (115,533) 12,458 75,058
– adjustment for initial

adoption of
HKFRS 3 – – (4,960) – – – 4,960 – –
HKAS 17 – – – – (819) – 819 – –

At 1 October 2004
(as restated) 120,359 54,964 (7,202) 4 4,242 (13) (109,754) 12,458 75,058

Loss for the period – – – – – – (20,845) (2,584) (23,429)

At 30 June 2005 120,359 54,964 (7,202) 4 4,242 (13) (130,599) 9,874 51,629

At 1 October 2005
– as previously reported 120,359 54,964 4,960 4 4,698 (13) (197,630) 7,981 (4,677)
– adjustment for initial

adoption of
HKFRS 3 – – (4,960) – – – 4,960 – –
HKAS 17 – – – – (760) – 760 – –

At 1 October 2005
(as restated) 120,359 54,964 – 4 3,938 (13) (191,910) 7,981 (4,677)

Issue of shares 6,630 – – – – – – – 6,630
Loss for the period – – – – – – (8,950) 632 (8,318)

At 30 June 2006 126,989 54,964 – 4 3,938 (13) (200,860) 8,613 (6,365)

IIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Third Quarterly Report 20068

DIRECTORS’ AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE’S INTERESTS OR SHORT POSITIONS
IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND ITS ASSOCIATED
CORPORATIONS

As at 30 June 2006, the interests or short positions of the directors and the chief

executive of the Company in the shares, underlying shares and debentures of the

Company or its associated corporations (within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities

and Futures Ordinance (the “SFO”)) which will be required to be notified to the Company